PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
Solution BioSciences,	Inc.			08/24/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Albemarle Corporation					
Street Address:	451 Florida Street					
City:	Baton Rouge					
State/Country:	LOUISIANA					
Postal Code:	70801-1765					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 69193		69193	64			
Patent Number: 6919364 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6919364						
Fax Number: (225)388-7239						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	225-388-7210 Time Metr @alkermarks.com					
Email: Correspondent Name:	- 0					
Address Line 1: Albemarle Corporation						
Address Line 2: 451 Florida Street						
Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801-1765						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SBS TRANSFER			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Tina G. Matz			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed SBS Sole Ownership US Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed SBS Sole Ownership US Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed SBS Sole Ownership US Assignment#page3.tif						

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0176

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **SOLUTION BIOSCIENCES**, **INC.**, a company organized under the laws of Maryland, having its registered office at 414 Main Street, Suite 2, Chatham, New Jersey 07928 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of the Patent(s), Design Registration(s) and Patent Application(s) in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND, WHEREAS, ALBEMARLE CORPORATION, a company organized and existing under the laws of Virginia, having its registered office at 451 Florida Street, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70801 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the foresaid Patent(s), Design Registration(s) and Patent Application(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent(s), Design Registration(s) and Patent Application(s) including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application(s), if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this day of August, 2007.

Attest: (Title)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>09</u>.

ALBEMARLE CORPORATION

SOLUTIÓN BIOSCIENCES, INC.

President + C13 0 (Title)

Authorized Signator

(Title)

(Notarial Acknowledgments follow)

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF New JERSEY)
COUNTY OF Mams)

On this $\underline{Z4}$ day of \underline{AUUSL} , 2009, before me personally appeared <u>Loren R. Williams</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the <u>President a CEO</u> of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Managing Director of the company.

Notary ID Number 238020 4

(Notarial Seal)

SUSAW E. HARVEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSET Commission Backets 11/25/0013

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0178

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF LOUISIANA) PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE)

On this <u>l</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2009, before me personally appeared <u>Marcy M. Hoefling</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the <u>Authorized Signatory</u> of the company described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said company; that hc/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Managing Director of the company.

Notary Public

Notary ID Number -

(Notarial Scal)

Dawn Margaret Ray La. Notary Public ID #67453 Lifetime Commission

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0179

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

In the name of SOLUTION BIOSCIENCES, INC.

Patent No. 6,919,364

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 09/08/2009